NOTICE OF WORK SESSION(S)

- DATE: Monday, August 29, 2022
- TIME: 9:00 A.M.

PLACE: Meeting Room Located On The Third Floor Of The Hopkins County Courthouse Located At 118 Church St., Sulphur Springs, TX.

ORDER OF BUSINESS

- 1. The Court To Discuss Short Term Rental Communities.
- 2. The Court To Discuss Culverts.
- 3. The Court To Discuss Heritage Park.
- 4. The Court To Discuss The Hopkins County PACE Program.
- 5. The Court To Meet With Tax Assessor-Collector, Debbie Mitchell.
- 6. Budget Work Session(s).

TNEWSOM. COUNTY NUDGE HOPKINS COUNTY, TEXAS

STATE OF TEXAS X

COUNTY OF HOPKINS X

I, Tracy Smith, County Clerk of Hopkins County, Texas, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing notice was filed in my office this the 25th day of August, 2022.

Given under my hand and seal this the while day of Au 06, August, 2022. they Winstrad ARACY SMITH, COUNTY CLERK KOPKINS COUNTY, TEXAS

AT 4:26 o'clock PM

AUG 2 5 2022

TRACY SMITH COUNTY CLERK HOPKINS COUNTY, TEXAS